Nearly 100% recycling
capability of all products.
Environmental friendly and
sustainable
Up to 25% higher
performance
25 %
Patented Ca-Ca silver alloy
grid technology
Sealed maintenance free
lid technology sealed
Advanced active material
specifically designed for
SFB technology
Up to 3 times longer
cycle life
3x
CYCLE
LIFE
Innovative products for
START-STOP vehicles
supporting reduced carbon
dioxide emission
CO2
Low
Patented Ca-Ca silver alloy
grid technology
Nearly 100% recycling
capability of all products.
Environmental friendly and
sustainable
Up to 40% higher
performance
40%
Advanced active material
specifically designed for
AGM technology
Sealed maintenance free lid
technology sealed
VRLA
Replace with same
technology
Up to 2 times longer
cycle life
2x
CYCLE
LIFE
Up to 30% higher
performance
30%
Patented Ca-Ca silver alloy
grid technology
Advanced active material
specifically designed for
EFB technology
Innovative products for
START-STOP vehicles
supporting reduced carbon
dioxide emission
CO2
Low
Nearly 100% recycling
capability of all products.
Environmental friendly and
sustainable
Sealed maintenance free
lid technology sealed
Replace with same
technology
Technological
Features
Battery Replacement
Recycling Beyond Industry
Standards
Chart
REPLACED BATTERY OF THE VEHICLE
STANDARD
BATTERY
START-STOP
EFB BATTERY
START-STOP
AGM BATTERY
Purification method
with direct raffination
technology delivers
higher energy
efficiency
Recovery
plant having an
annual capacity
of 40.000 tons
Contribution to environment
and sustainability with the
help of special products for
START-STOP
vehicles which  ensure the
reduction of  emission values
Nearly recycling
rate of
100%
in all products
TSE ISO EN 14000 and TS EN ISO 50001
certified manufacturing facility
sensitive to
environment
Areas of Application
1716
1716
TYPE
Ca
pa
ci
ty
 +
25
 C
 a
nd
 2
0
ho
ur
s
(A
h)
CC
A
 E
N
 (
A
)
CC
A
 S
A
E
(A
)
M
ou
nt
in
g
Ty
pe
Le
ad
 T
er
m
in
al
s
Lo
w
er
 C
on
ne
ct
io
n
Outside Dimesions (mm)
A
ci
d
W
ei
gh
t (
kg
)
BOX ÇELİK CODE PART
NUMBER
Le
ng
th
 (
m
m
)
W
id
th
 (
m
m
)
Ex
cl
ud
in
g
Po
le
 (
m
m
)
H
ei
gh
t (
m
m
)
B20
(NS40)
B20.35.028.G SMF 40B20FL 35 280 300 0 3 B1
196 134 202 222
9,6
9,4
10,1
B20.35.028.H SMF 40B20FR 35 280 300 1 3 B1
B20.35.024.G SMF 36B20FL 35 240 260 0 3 B1
B20.35.024.H SMF 36B20FR 35 240 260 1 3 B1
B20.40.033.G SMF 42B20FL 40 330 350 0 3 B1
B20.40.033.H SMF 42B20FR 40 330 350 1 3 B1
B24
(NS60)
B24.45.036.A SMF 50B24LS 45 360 400 0 1 B0
237 127 201 222
12,0
B24.45.036.B SMF 50B24RS 45 360 400 1 1 B0
B24.45.036.E SMF 50B24L 45 360 400 0 3 B0
B24.45.036.F SMF 50B24R 45 360 400 1 3 B0
B24.45.030.A SMF 46B24LS 45 300 320 0 1 B0
11,5
B24.45.030.B SMF 46B24RS 45 300 320 1 1 B0
B24.45.030.E SMF 46B24L 45 300 320 0 3 B0
B24.45.030.F SMF 46B24RS 45 300 320 1 3 B0
D20
D20.50.042.C SMF 50D20FL 50 420 450 0 1 B1
203 175 183 202 12,8
D20.50.042.D SMF 50D20FR 50 420 450 1 1 B1
D23
D23.60.052.A SMF 55D23L 60 520 550 0 1 B0
232 173 204 225
15,5
D23.60.052.B SMF 55D23R 60 520 550 1 1 B0
D23.60.052.C SMF 55D23FL 60 520 550 0 1 B1
D23.60.052.D SMF 55D23FR 60 520 550 1 1 B1
D23.60.045.C SMF 52D23FL 60 450 480 0 1 B1
15,0
D23.60.045.D SMF 52D23FR 60 450 480 1 1 B1
D23.60.045.A SMF 52D23L 60 450 480 0 1 B0
D23.60.045.B SMF 52D23R 60 450 480 1 1 B0
D26
(N50)
D26.70.063.A SMF 80D26L 70 630 680 0 1 B0
260 173 204 225
17,6
D26.70.063.B SMF 80D26R 70 630 680 1 1 B0
D26.70.063.C SMF 80D26FL 70 630 680 0 1 B1
D26.70.063.D SMF 80D26FR 70 630 680 1 1 B1
D26.70.054.C SMF 75D26FL 70 540 600 0 1 B1
17,0
D26.70.054.D SMF 75D26FR 70 540 600 1 1 B1
D31
(N70)
D31.80.067.C SMF 95D31FL 80 670 720 0 1 B1
306 175 202 224
21,8
D31.80.067.D SMF 95D31FR 80 670 720 1 1 B1
D31.90.072.C SMF 105D31FL 90 720 750 0 1 B1
22,9
D31.90.072.D SMF 105D31FR 90 720 750 1 1 B1
D31.90.066.C SMF 100D31FL 90 660 720 0 1 B1
22,0
D31.90.066.D SMF 100D31FR 90 660 720 1 1 B1
SERIES 2 JIS TYPE STARTER BATTERIES
(JAPANESE TYPE SEALED MAINTENANCE FREE BATTERIES)
SERIES 2 DIN TYPE STARTER BATTERIES
(EUROPEAN TYPE SEALED MAINTENANCE FREE BATTERIES)
TYPE
Ca
pa
ci
ty
 +
25
 C
 a
nd
 2
0
ho
ur
s
(A
h)
CC
A
 E
N
 (
A
)
CC
A
 S
A
E
(A
)
M
ou
nt
in
g
Ty
pe
Le
ad
 T
er
m
in
al
s
Lo
w
er
 C
on
ne
ct
io
n
Outside Dimesions (mm)
A
ci
d
W
ei
gh
t (
kg
)
BOX ÇELİK CODE PART
NUMBER
Le
ng
th
 (
m
m
)
W
id
th
 (
m
m
)
Ex
cl
ud
in
g
Po
le
 (
m
m
)
H
ei
gh
t (
m
m
)
L0
L0.40.034.A SMF 54018 40 340 360 0 1 B13
175 175 190 190
10,5
L0.36.030.A SMF 53618 36 300 320 0 1 B13 10,0
L1
L1.44.036.A SMF 54459 44 360 400 0 1 B13
207 175 190 190
11,7
L1.44.036.B SMF 54464 44 360 400 1 1 B13
L1.40.033.A SMF 54059 40 330 350 0 1 B13
11,5
L1.40.033.B SMF 54064 40 330 350 1 1 B13
L1.44.030.A SMF 54060 44 300 320 0 1 B13
11,4
L1.44.030.B SMF 54061 44 300 320 1 1 B13
LB1
LB1.44.036.A SMF 54416 44 360 400 0 1 B13
207 175 175 175
11,3
LB1.44.036.B SMF 54417 44 360 400 1 1 B13
LB1.40.033.A SMF 54016 40 330 350 0 1 B13
11,0
LB1.40.033.B SMF 54017 40 330 350 1 1 B13
L2
L2.55.045.A SMF 55559 55 450 480 0 1 B13
242 175 190 190
14,3
L2.55.045.B SMF 55565 55 450 480 1 1 B13
L2.60.051.A SMF 56019 60 510 540 0 1 B13
14,8
L2.60.051.B SMF 56017 60 510 540 1 1 B13
L2.60.048.A SMF 56026 60 480 500 0 1 B13
14,5
L2.60.048.B SMF 56027 60 480 500 1 1 B13
LB2
LB2.55.045.A SMF 55559 55 450 480 0 1 B13
242 175 175 175
13,6
LB2.55.045.B SMF 55564 55 450 480 1 1 B13
LB2.60.051.A SMF 56077 60 510 540 0 1 B13
14,6
LB2.60.051.B SMF 56064 60 510 540 1 1 B13
LB2.60.048.A SMF 56048 60 480 500 0 1 B13
14,2
LB2.60.048.B SMF 56049 60 480 500 1 1 B13
L3
L3.66.056.A SMF 56638 66 560 600 0 1 B13
278 175 190 190
16,8
L3.66.056.B SMF 56640 66 560 600 1 1 B13
L3.72.064.A SMF 57220 72 640 700 0 1 B13
17,7
L3.72.064.B SMF 57219 72 640 700 1 1 B13
L3.72.064.C SMF 57264 72 640 700 0 1 B1
17,7
L3.72.064.D SMF 57265 72 640 700 1 1 B1
L3.72.058.A SMF 57258 72 580 620 0 1 B13
17,3
L3.72.058.B SMF 57259 72 580 620 1 1 B13
LB3
LB3.66.056.A SMF 56618 66 560 600 0 1 B13
278 175 175 175
16,7
LB3.66.056.B SMF 56621 66 560 600 1 1 B13
LB3.72.064.A SMF 57113 72 640 700 0 1 B13
17,5
LB3.72.064.B SMF 57113 72 640 700 1 1 B13
LB3.72.058.A SMF 57260 72 580 620 0 1 B13
17,1
LB3.72.058.B SMF 57261 72 580 620 1 1 B13
2120
TYPE
Ca
pa
ci
ty
 +
25
 C
 a
nd
 2
0
ho
ur
s
(A
h)
CC
A
 E
N
 (
A
)
CC
A
 S
A
E
(A
)
M
ou
nt
in
g
Ty
pe
Le
ad
 T
er
m
in
al
s
Lo
w
er
 C
on
ne
ct
io
n
Outside Dimesions (mm)
A
ci
d
W
ei
gh
t (
kg
)
BOX ÇELİK CODE PART
NUMBER
Le
ng
th
 (
m
m
)
W
id
th
 (
m
m
)
Ex
cl
ud
in
g
Po
le
 (
m
m
)
H
ei
gh
t (
m
m
)
L4
L4.80.074.A SMF 58043 80 740 780 0 1 B13
315 175 190 190
20,0
L4.80.074.B SMF 58044 80 740 780 1 1 B13
L4.80.062.A SMF 58062 80 620 680 0 1 B13
19,0
L4.80.062.B SMF 58063 80 620 680 1 1 B13
LB4
LB4.80.074.A SMF 58014 80 740 780 0 1 B13
315 175 175 175
19,1
LB4.80.074.B SMF 58015 80 740 780 1 1 B13
LB4.80.062.A SMF 58039 80 620 680 0 1 B13
18,8
LB4.80.062.B SMF 58040 80 620 680 1 1 B13
L5
L5.90.072.A SMF 59018 90 720 750 0 1 B13
353 175 190 190
21,6
L5.90.072.B SMF 59019 90 720 750 1 1 B13
L5.88.064.A SMF 58838 88 640 700 0 1 B13
21,0
L5.88.064.B SMF 58839 88 640 700 1 1 B13
L5.100.083.A SMF 60044 100 830 880 0 1 B13
22,5
L5.100.083.B SMF 60045 100 830 880 1 1 B13
LB5
LB5.90.072.A SMF 59015 90 720 750 0 1 B13
353 175 175 175
21,7
LB5.90.072.B SMF 59016 90 720 750 1 1 B13
LB5.85.064.A SMF 58527 85 640 700 0 1 B13
20,5
LB5.85.064.B SMF 58528 85 640 700 1 1 B13
L6 L6.110.085.A SMF 61042 110 850 900 0 1 B13 394 175 190 190 26,0
TYPE
Ca
pa
ci
ty
 +
25
 C
 a
nd
 2
0
ho
ur
s (
A
h)
CC
A
 E
N
 (
A
)
CC
A
 S
A
E
(A
)
M
ou
nt
in
g
Ty
pe
Le
ad
 T
er
m
in
al
s
Lo
w
er
 C
on
ne
ct
io
n
Outside Dimesions (mm)
A
ci
d
W
ei
gh
t (
kg
)
BOX ÇELİK CODE PART
NUMBER
Le
ng
th
 (
m
m
)
W
id
th
 (
m
m
)
Ex
cl
ud
in
g
Po
le
 (
m
m
)
H
ei
gh
t (
m
m
)
B20
(NS40)
B20.42.035.E SMF 46B20L 42 350 390 0 3 B0
196 134 202 222 10,5
B20.42.035.F SMF 46B20R 42 350 390 1 3 B0
B20.42.035.G SMF 46B20FL 42 350 390 0 3 B1
B20.42.035.H SMF 46B20FL 42 350 390 1 3 B1
B24
(NS60)
B24.55.045.A SMF 65B24LS 55 450 480 0 1 B0
237 127 201 222 12,6
B24.55.045.B SMF 65B24RS 55 450 480 1 1 B0
B24.55.045.E SMF 65B24L 55 450 480 0 3 B0
B24.55.045.F SMF 65B24R 55 450 480 1 3 B0
D20
D20.55.045.C SMF 55D20FL 55 450 480 0 1 B1
203 175 183 202 13,2
D20.55.045.D SMF 55D20FR 55 450 480 1 1 B1
D23
D23.68.060.A SMF 70D23L 68 600 650 0 1 B0
232 173 204 225 16,25
D23.68.060.B SMF 70D23R 68 600 650 1 1 B0
D23.68.060.C SMF 70D23FL 68 600 650 0 1 B1
D23.68.060.D SMF 70D23FR 68 600 650 1 1 B1
D26
(N50)
 D26.75.064.A SMF 90D26L 75 640 680 0 1 B0
260 173 204 225 17,8
D26.75.064.B SMF 90D26R 75 640 680 1 1 B0
D26.75.064.C SMF 90D26FL 75 640 680 0 1 B1
D26.75.064.D SMF 90D26FR 75 640 680 1 1 B1
D26.80.066.A SMF 95D26L 80 660 720 0 1 B0
260 173 204 225 19,0
D26.80.066.B SMF 95D26R 80 660 720 1 1 B0
D26.80.066.C SMF 95D26FL 80 660 720 0 1 B1
D26.80.066.D SMF 95D26FR 80 660 720 1 1 B1
D31
(N70)
D31.100.085.C SMF 115D31FL 100 850 900 0 1 B1
306 175 202 224 24,5
D31.100.085.D SMF 115D31FR 100 850 900 1 1 B1
SERIES 2 DIN TYPE STARTER BATTERIES
(EUROPEAN TYPE SEALED MAINTENANCE FREE BATTERIES)
SERIES 3 JIS TYPE STARTER BATTERIES
(JAPANESE TYPE SEALED MAINTENANCE FREE BATTERIES)
2322
TYPE
Ca
pa
ci
ty
 +
25
 C
 a
nd
 2
0
ho
ur
s
(A
h)
CC
A
 E
N
 (
A
)
CC
A
 S
A
E
(A
)
M
ou
nt
in
g
Ty
pe
Le
ad
 T
er
m
in
al
s
Lo
w
er
 C
on
ne
ct
io
n
Outside Dimesions (mm)
A
ci
d
W
ei
gh
t (
kg
)
BOX ÇELİK CODE PART
NUMBER
Le
ng
th
 (
m
m
)
W
id
th
 (
m
m
)
Ex
cl
ud
in
g
Po
le
 (
m
m
)
H
ei
gh
t (
m
m
)
L0 L0.44.040.A SMF 54418 44 400 430 0 1 B13 175 175 190 190 10,4
L1
L1.50.042.A SMF 55054 50 420 450 0 1 B13
207 175 190 190
12,5
L1.50.042.B SMF 55055 50 420 450 1 1 B13
L1.55.054.A SMF 55540 55 540 600 0 1 B13
13,3
L1.55.054.B SMF 55541 55 540 600 1 1 B13
LB1
LB1.50.042.A SMF 55016 50 420 450 0 1 B13
207 175 175 175
12,1
LB1.50.042.B SMF 55017 50 420 450 1 1 B13
LB1.55.054.A SMF 55516 55 540 600 0 1 B13
13,0
LB1.55.054.B SMF 55517 55 540 600 1 1 B13
L2
L2.60.054.A SMF 56081 60 540 600 0 1 B13
242 175 190 190
15,1
L2.60.054.B SMF 56082 60 540 600 1 1 B13
L2.63.060.A SMF 56319 63 600 650 0 1 B13
16,0
L2.63.060.B SMF 56317 63 600 650 1 1 B13
LB2
LB2.60.054.A SMF 56054 60 540 600 0 1 B13
242 175 175 175
14,8
LB2.60.054.B SMF 56055 60 540 600 1 1 B13
LB2.63.060.A SMF 56360 63 600 650 0 1 B13
15,8
LB2.63.060.B SMF 56361 63 600 650 1 1 B13
L3
L3.75.072.A SMF 57512 75 720 750 0 1 B13
278 175 190 190
18,2
L3.75.072.B SMF 57513 75 720 750 1 1 B13
L3.78.078.A SMF 57812 78 780 830 0 1 B13
18,8
L3.78.078.B SMF 57813 78 780 830 1 1 B13
LB3
LB3.75.072.A SMF 57572 75 720 750 0 1 B13
278 175 175 175
17,8
LB3.75.072.B SMF 57573 75 720 750 1 1 B13
LB3.78.078.A SMF 57820 78 780 830 0 1 B13
18,5
LB3.78.078.B SMF 57821 78 780 830 1 1 B13
L4
L4.90.085.A SMF 59042 90 850 900 0 1 B13
315 175 190 190 22,0
L4.90.085.B SMF 59043 90 850 900 1 1 B13
LB4
LB4.85.080.A SMF 58515 85 800 850 0 1 B13
315 175 175 175 20,0
LB4.85.080.B SMF 58516 85 800 850 1 1 B13
L5
L5.95.085.A SMF 59518 95 850 900 0 1 B13
353 175 190 190
22,8
L5.95.085.B SMF 59519 95 850 900 1 1 B13
L5.100.090.A SMF 60056 100 900 950 0 1 B13
23,6
L5.100.090.B SMF 60057 100 900 950 1 1 B13
LB5
LB5.95.085.A SMF 59515 95 850 900 0 1 B13
353 175 175 175 22,5
LB5.95.085.B SMF 59516 95 850 900 1 1 B13
L6 L6.110.092.A SMF 61045 110 920 970 0 1 B13 394 175 190 190 26,5
TYPE
Ca
pa
ci
ty
 +
25
 C
 a
nd
 2
0
ho
ur
s
(A
h)
CC
A
 E
N
 (
A
)
CC
A
 S
A
E
(A
)
M
ou
nt
in
g
Ty
pe
Le
ad
 T
er
m
in
al
s
Lo
w
er
 C
on
ne
ct
io
n
Outside Dimesions (mm)
A
ci
d
W
ei
gh
t (
kg
)
BOX ÇELİK CODE PART
NUMBER
Le
ng
th
 (
m
m
)
W
id
th
 (
m
m
)
Ex
cl
ud
in
g
Po
le
 (
m
m
)
H
ei
gh
t (
m
m
)
L2 EFB.L2.63.060.A 63 600 630 0 1 B13 242 175 190 190 16,7
L3 EFB.L3.72.072.A 72 720 750 0 1 B13 278 175 190 190 19,1
LB3 EFB.LB3.65.065.A 65 650 680 0 1 B13 278 175 175 175 17,9
L4 EFB.L4.84.080.A 84 800 850 0 1 B13 315 175 190 190 22,0
LB4 EFB.LB4.75.073.A 75 730 760 0 1 B13 315 175 175 175 20,7
D23 EFB.D23.64.062.C 64 620 650 0 1 B01 232 173 204 225 16,5
D26 EFB.D26.72.076.C 72 760 800 0 1 B01 260 173 204 225 18,4
TYPE
Ca
pa
ci
ty
 +
25
 C
 a
nd
 2
0
ho
ur
s
(A
h)
CC
A
 E
N
 (
A
)
CC
A
 S
A
E
(A
)
M
ou
nt
in
g
Ty
pe
Le
ad
 T
er
m
in
al
s
Lo
w
er
 C
on
ne
ct
io
n
Outside Dimesions (mm)
A
ci
d
W
ei
gh
t (
kg
)
BOX ÇELİK CODE PART
NUMBER
Le
ng
th
 (
m
m
)
W
id
th
 (
m
m
)
Ex
cl
ud
in
g
Po
le
 (
m
m
)
H
ei
gh
t (
m
m
)
L2 AGM.L2.60.068.A 60 680 720 0 1 B13 242 175 190 190 18,0
L3 AGM.L3.70.076.A 70 760 800 0 1 B13 278 175 190 190 20,8
L4 AGM.L4.80.080.A 80 800 850 0 1 B13 315 175 190 190 23,5
L5 AGM.L5.95.090.A 95 900 950 0 1 B13 353 175 190 190 27,4
TYPE
Ca
pa
ci
ty
 +
25
 C
 a
nd
 2
0
ho
ur
s
(A
h)
CC
A
 E
N
 (
A
)
CC
A
 S
A
E
(A
)
M
ou
nt
in
g
Ty
pe
Le
ad
 T
er
m
in
al
s
Lo
w
er
 C
on
ne
ct
io
n
Outside Dimesions (mm)
A
ci
d
W
ei
gh
t (
kg
)
BOX ÇELİK CODE PART
NUMBER
Le
ng
th
 (
m
m
)
W
id
th
 (
m
m
)
Ex
cl
ud
in
g
Po
le
 (
m
m
)
H
ei
gh
t (
m
m
)
D7 AGM.D7.120.120.C 120 1200 1300 2 1 B0 286 270 208 230 38,8
SERIES 3 DIN TYPE STARTER BATTERIES
(EUROPEAN TYPE SEALED MAINTENANCE FREE BATTERIES) SERIES 3 EFB TYPE STARTER BATTERIES
SERIES 3 AGM SERIES
AGM TYPE STARTER BATTERIES
SERIES 3 AGM MILITARY TYPE STARTER BATTERIES
2524
BATTERY INSTALLATION MANUAL
Types of Installation
Connection Terminals
Hold Downs
W = Width
L = Lenght
3 hold downs
3 hold downs
3 hold downs
3 hold downs 5 hold downs
5 hold downs
3 hold downs
Without bottom connections